£m53 weeks ended 2 January 2005

56

(a) Details of non-recurring items are set out on Slide 39
(b) Details of acquisitions are set out on Slide 41
(c) Impact of fair value, exchange rate, and amortisation adjustments on borrowings and associated financial instruments,

accounted for under IAS 39
(d) 2004 was a 53-week trading period compared with 52 weeks in 2005

Reconciliation of statutory results from IFRS to
UK GAAP(1)
52 weeks to 01 January 2006

(2.7)1.80.11.7Other finance income / (charge)

(63.0)(65.8)(3.2)(62.6)Tax

2.5---Profit on disposals of subsidiary undertaking
--6.6(6.6)IAS 39 impact

(34.9)(30.7)0.3(31.0)Net interest payable

144.1

207.1

(0.4)
(12.2)
254.8
242.2

1,141.7

UK GAAP
2004

£m

153.5

219.3

(3.7)
-

251.9
248.2

1,122.0

Indicative
UK GAAP

2005
£m

(0.4)(3.3)Amortisation of intangibles

6.6146.9Profit for like period

9.8209.5Profit before taxation

2.7(2.7)Non-recurring items
0.5251.4Pre non-recurring items and amortisation
2.8245.4Operating profit

-1,122.0Revenue

Adjust to
UK GAAP

2005
£m

IFRS
2005

£m

57
(1) UK GAAP applicable at 2 January 2005

Reconciliation of net assets from IFRS to UK
GAAP(1)
52 weeks to 01 January 2006

(7.8)(11.6)0.6(12.2)Long term provisions
--56.6(56.6)Derivative financial instruments

(292.8)(339.3)(47.7)(291.6)Current liabilities

(64.9)(71.3)475.9(547.2)Deferred tax liabilities
(222.5)(210.1)95.5(305.6)Retirement benefit obligations
(14.9)(13.3)2.3(15.6)Obligations under finance leases

1,143.7
(1,043.7)

(750.9)

(440.8)

2,187.4
199.1

1,988.3

UK GAAP in
IFRS format
2nd January

2005
£m

1,193.2
(1,086.7)

(747.4)

(441.1)

2,279.9
191.8

2,088.1

Indicative
UK GAAP

1st January
2006

£m

(49.1)(392.0)Borrowings

439.5753.7Net assets
534.1(1,620.8)Total liabilities

581.8(1,329.2)Total non current liabilities

Non current liabilities

(94.6)2,374.5Total assets
-191.8Current assets

(94.6)2,182.7Non current assets

Adjust to
UK GAAP

£m

IFRS
1st January

2006
£m

(1) UK GAAP applicable at 2 January 2005 58